JAGAT GURU NANAK DEV

PUNJAB STATE OPEN UNIVERSITY, PATIALA

First State Open University

(A State University Established by Govt. of Punjab vide Act No. 19 of 2019 and Approved Under Section 2(f) of UGC)

Eligibility of UG & PG Programmes

Post Graduation Course

Name of

Programme

Eligibility

Learners having passed any recognized Bachelor’s Degree of]
minimum 3 Years’ duration from a university recognized by UGC.

B.Com/ B.A/ B.B.A./ B.Sc. or its equivalent is eligible to apply.

MA

(Economics)

Learners having passed any recognized Bachelor's Degree of

minimum 3 Years’ duration from a university recognized by UGC.

MA
(Punjabi)

Bachelor’s Degree in any stream from a recognized University

MA
(English)

Bachelor’s Degree in any stream from a recognized University

M.Se¢
(Computer

Science)

Learners having passed any recognised Bachelor's Degree of
minimum 3 Years’ duration with Computer Science or Computer
Applications or Mathematics or Statistics or Economics or
Operation Research as one of the Courses in the Graduation Level
from a University recognised by UGC.

Learners who have not studied Computer Science or Computer
Applications or Mathematics or Statistics or Economics or
Operation Research as one of the courses at the Graduation Level
may be admitted to the M.Sc. (Computer Science) Programme, but
they will pass a Bridge Course (Non- Credit Qualifying Course)

during the Programme.
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Graduation Course

Name of
Programme

Eligibility

B.C.A

Learners having passed 10+2 in any Stream or, the equivalence
Examination or the higher Examination from the recognised
Board/University.

OR

Learners having passed 2 Years ITI Programme in any trade after
Matriculation from Punjab State Board of Technical Education &
Industrial Training, Chandigarh or such Examination from any other
recognised State Board of Technical Education.

OR

Learners having passed 3 Years Diploma in any stream after
Matriculation from Punjab State Board of Technical Education &
Industrial Training, Chandigarh or such Examination from any other
recognised State Board of Technical Education.

B.Com
(Hons.)
(Accounting
and
Taxation)

Learners having passed 10+2 in any Stream or the equivalent
examination or the higher examination from the recognized
Board/University.

B.A.

Learners having passed 10+2 in any Stream or the equivalence
examination or the higher examination from the recognized
Board/University.
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Name of the Programme

Duration

Fee (INR)

School of Sciences & Emerging Technology

Diplomain Artificial Intelligenceand Data Science#

2800/~ per sem

Diplomain Software Developmentand Programming#

2300/~ per sem

Diplomain IT Enabled Services#

2300/ per sem

Diplomain Office Automationand E-Governance#

2300/~ per sem

Diplomain Cyber Security#

2800/~ per sem

Diplomain Computer Application#

2800/~ per sem

School of Business Management& Commerce

Certificatein Business Etiquetteand Professionalism

6 Months

2300/~ per sem

Certificatein Digital Marketing #

6 Months

2800/~ per sem

Certificatein Rural Management#

6 Months

2300/~ per sem

Certificate/Diplomain Retail and Sales Management

6 Months

2300/~ per sem

Certificatein Stock Marketand Trading Operations

6 Months

2300/~ per sem

Certificatein GST Filing and Practice #

6 Months

2800/~ per sem

Certificatein Income Tax Filing and Documentation#

6 Months

2800/~ per sem

Certificatein Computer Aided Accounting

6 Months

2300/~ per sem

Certificatein Entrepreneurship,Creativityand Innovationin Business

6 Months

2300/~ per sem

Certificate/Diplomain Accountingand Taxation#

6 Months

2300/~ per sem

School of Languages

Certificatein Effective Businessand Social Communication#

6 Months

2300/~ per sem

Certificatein Creative Writing and Content Development

6 Months

2300/~ per sem

School of Religious Studies

Certificatein Sri Guru Granth Sahib Studies #

6 Months

2300/~ per sem

Certificateon Valuesand Learningof Sikhism#

6 Months

2300/~ per sem

Diplomain Sikh Theology#

12 Months

2300/~ per sem

School of Social Sciences & Liberal Arts

Certificatein Science of Happinessat Workplace#

6 Months

2300/~ per sem

Certificate/Diplomain Statistical Analysis & ResearchMethodology#

6 Months

2800/~ per sem
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School of Education & Vocations

Certificate in Creativity and Innovation in School Education# | 6 Months 2300/- per sem

Certificate in Embroidery 6 Months 2300/- per sem

Certificate in Mushroom Cultivation 6 Months 2300/- per sem

Certificate/Diploma in Fashion Designing 6 Months / 1 Year 2300/- per sem

Certificate/Diploma in Horticulture 6 Months / 1 Year (2300/- per sem

Certificate/Diploma in Organic Farming 6 Months / 1 Year |2300/- per sem

Certificate/Diploma in Food Processing and Preservation 6 Months / 1 Year |2300/- per sem

Certificate in Bakery and Confectionery 6 Months 2300/- per sem

Certificate/Diploma in Nanny Care 6 Months / 1 Year (2300/- per sem

Certificate/Diploma in Care Giver 6 Months / 1 Year (2300/- per sem

# Programmes also run in university campus (Study material available)

Eligibility: Passed 10+2 (in any stream)
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Name of
Programme

Fee Details

Semester

General

Employees of
Educational

Institutions/SC

Sikhya
Daat

Differently
Abled

Rs.6750/-

Rs.4000/-

Rs.500/-

Nil

Rs.5250/-

Rs.3500/-

Nil

Nil

Rs.5750/-

Rs.4000/-

Nil

Rs.5250/-

Rs.3500/-

Nil

MA
(Economics)

Rs.5000/-

Rs.3000/-

Rs.500/-

Rs.3700/-

Rs.2700/-

Nil

Rs.4200/-

Rs.3200/-

Nil

Rs.3700/-

Rs.2700/-

Nil

Rs.5000/-

Rs.3000/-

Rs.500/-

Rs.3700/-

Rs.2700/-

Nil

Rs.4200/-

Rs.3200/-

Rs.3700/-

Rs.2700/-

MA
(English)

Rs.5000/-

Rs.3000/-

Rs.3700/-

Rs.2700/-

Rs.4200/-

Rs.3200/-

Rs.3700/-

Rs.2700/-

M.Sc
(Computer
Science)

Rs.7250/-

Rs.4250/-

Rs.5750/-

Rs.3750/-

Rs.6250/-

Rs.4250/-

Rs.5750/-

Rs.3750/-
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Name of
Programme

Fee Details

Semester

General

Employees of
Educational

Institutions/SC

Sikhya
Daat

Differently
Abled

Rs.6500/-

Rs.4500/-

Rs.500/-

Nil

Rs.6000/-

Rs.4000/-

Nil

Rs.6500/-

Rs.4500/-

Nil

Rs.6000/-

Rs.4000/-

Nil

Rs.6500/-

Rs.4500/-

Nil

Rs.6000/-

Rs.4000/-

Nil

Rs.6500/-

Rs.4500/-

Nil

Rs.6000/-

Rs.4000/-

Nil

Rs.5500/-

Rs.3350/-

Rs.500/-

Rs.4200/-

Rs.3050/-

Nil

Rs.4500/-

Rs.3350/-

Nil

Rs.4200/-

Rs.3050/-

Nil

Rs.4500/-

Rs.3350/-

Nil

Rs.4200/-

Rs.3050/-

Nil

Rs.4500/-

Rs.3350/-

Nil

Rs.4200/-

Rs.3050/-

Nil

Rs.5000/-

Rs.3000/-

Rs.500/-

Rs.3700/-

Rs.2700/-

Nil

Rs.4000/-

Rs.3000/-

Rs.3700/-

Rs.2700/-

Nil

Rs.4000/-

Rs.3000/-

Rs.3700/-

Rs.2700/-

Nil
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